RESOLUTION NO. 2022-01

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PLANNING COMMISSION SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR 2022.

WHEREAS, Article 5, Meetings, of the By-Laws Governing the Procedure of the Planning Commission of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri as Amended through August 27, 2020, provides that, "Regular meetings of the Commission shall be held on the second and fourth Thursdays of each month...unless it is otherwise agreed by the Commission and notice is given in compliance with the Revised Statutes of Missouri and the Code of Ordinances."

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 5, Meetings, of the By-Laws, the Planning Commission desires to establish a schedule of Planning Commission meetings for the 2022 calendar year, which includes any identified deviations from the regular dates of the meetings.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT PLANNING COMMISSION, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the Planning Commission hereby approves and adopts the 2022 Planning Commission Schedule of Meetings, attached hereto.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

ADOPTED by the Planning Commission for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri on the _____ day of _____, 2022.

Donnie Funk, Chairperson Planning Commission

ATTEST:

Cynda Rader, Secretary Planning Commission

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David Bushek, Chief Counsel of Economic Development and Planning